purposes was $129.3 million (2.1% of the principal balance of MBS) while the gross unamortized premium for federal tax purposes was estimated at $127.2 million.

   In general, the Company believes that it will be able to reinvest proceeds from scheduled principal payments and prepayments at acceptable yields; however, no assurances can
be given that, should significant prepayments occur, market conditions would be such that acceptable investments could be identified and the proceeds timely reinvested.

TABULAR PRESENTATION

   The information presented in the following table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on net interest income and portfolio value, including
the impact of Hedging Instruments, over the next twelve months based on the assets in the Company’s investment portfolio on September 30, 2005. The Company acquires interest-
rate sensitive assets and funds them with interest-rate sensitive liabilities. The Company generally plans to retain such assets and the associated interest rate risk to maturity. All
changes in income and value are measured as percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario.

Change in
Interest Rates   Percentage Change

in Net Interest Income   Percentage Change
in Portfolio Value

+1.00%   (26.10%)   (1.60%)
+0.50%   (9.57%)   (0.71%)
-0.50%   26.27%   .52%
-1.00%   33.83%   .84%

   Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the above table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed
events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The analysis presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and
experience. Furthermore, future sales, acquisitions and restructuring could materially change the Company’s interest rate risk profile. It should be specifically noted that the
information set forth in the above table and all related disclosure constitutes forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the 1933 Act and Section 21E of the